

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**ABORTION LAW REFORM BILL 2008**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mrs PEULICH)

1. Clause 4, line 4, omit "**24**" and insert "**14**".
2. Clause 4, line 7, omit "24" and insert "14".
3. Clause 5, line 9, omit "**24**" and insert "**14**".
4. Clause 5, line 11, omit "24" and insert "14".